g AW N

[ep}

10
11

12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19

20

21
22
23

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, the Council previously approved Resolution 20170928-018
ratifying a collective bargaining agreement (the “2017 Agreement”) between the
City and the Austin Firefighters Association, Local 975 of the International

Association of Professional Fire Fighters (the “Association”); and

WHEREAS, the term of the 2017 Agreement will expire September 30,
2022; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Association are presently engaged in an
interest arbitration proceeding to establish a successor agreement to the 2017
Agreement, but that proceeding will not be completed before the 2017 Agreement

expires on September 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Association has approved an extension of the 2017
Agreement for an additional period of six months or until completion of the
interest arbitration proceeding, whichever comes first, in the form of Exhibit “A”;
NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The Council ratifies the agreement between the City and the Association
attached as Exhibit “A” to extend the term of the 2017 Agreement as provided

therein and authorizes the City Manager to execute that agreement.

ADOPTED: , 2022  ATTEST:

Myrna Rios
City Clerk

Page 1 of 1




